SPEC SHEET
FTB-LTC/PSB/SPSB
LAUNCH TEST CABLE/PULSE SUPPRESSOR BOXES
Used in conjunction with an OTDR, the FTB-LTC/PSB/SPSB covers the OTDR’s dead zone, enabling loss
measurement on the first and last connections of a fiber under test.
PLATFORM COMPATIBILITY (FTB-LTC) KEY FEATURES
Installation/troubleshooting/OTDR testing essential
Increase the life of the OTDR connector by reducing the number

b. Singlemode bidirectional OTDR 1310 nm and 1550 nm.
FTB-LTC/PSB/SPSB
ORDERING INFORMATION
FTB-LTC-XX-XX
Models
Singlemode
FTB-LTC-B-500 = Launch test cable, single module for FTB platform,
singlemode fiber 9/125, 500 m
FTB-LTC-B-1000 = Launch test cable, single module for FTB platform,
singlemode fiber 9/125, 1000 m
Multimode
FTB-LTC-C-300 = Launch test cable, single module for FTB platform,
multimode fiber 50/125, 300 m
FTB-LTC-D-300 = Launch test cable, single module for FTB platform,
multimode fiber 62.5/125, 300 m
Example: FTB-LTC-B-500-58-58
Connectors
For singlemode models -B, the following connectors
are available:
58 = FC/APC narrow key
88 = SC/APC narrow key
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
95 = E2000/UPC
96 = E2000/APC
101 = LC/UPC
104 = LC/APC
For multimode models -C/-D, the following
connectors  are available:
50 = FC/PC
54 = SC/PC
74 = ST/PC
98 = LC/PC
PSB-XX-XX
Model
PSB-B-2200 = Stand-alone pulse suppressor box, singlemode fiber 9/125,
2200 m
Example: PSB-B-2200-58-91
Connectors
For singlemode models -B, the following connectors
are available:
58 = FC/APC narrow key
88 = SC/APC narrow key
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
95 = E2000/UPC
96 = E2000/APC
101 = LC/UPC
104 = LC/APC
For multimode models -C/-D, the following
connectors  are available:
50 = FC/PC
54 = SC/PC
74 = ST/PC
98 = LC/PC
SPSB-XX-XX
Example: SPSB-B-500-58-101
a. E2000 connector not available for SPSB-B-15 model.
Connectors
For singlemode models -B, the following connectors
are available:
58 = FC/APC narrow key
88 = SC/APC narrow key
89 = FC/UPC
90 = ST/UPC
91 = SC/UPC
95 = E2000/UPC a
96 = E2000/APC a
101 = LC/UPC
104 = LC/APC
For multimode models -C/-D, the following
connectors  are available:
50 = FC/PC
54 = SC/PC
74 = ST/PC
98 = LC/PC
Debbi Kosakowski - National Sales Manager • dkosakowski@specialized.net  • 727-515-0911
Eleanor Barszowski - NE Regional Sales Manager • ebarszowski@specialized.net • 484-955-3178
Carolyn Thompson - CSR Midwest/NE  • carolyn@specialized.net  • 813-295-9889
Becca Bowman - CSR NE/Western  • bbowman@specialized.net  • 727-412-1591www.specialized.net
Model
SPSB-B-15  = Soft pulse suppressor bag, singlemode 9/125, 15 m
SPSB-B-150  = Soft pulse suppressor bag, singlemode fiber 9/125, 150 m
SPSB-B-500  = Soft pulse suppressor bag, singlemode fiber 9/125, 500 m
SPSB-B-1000  = Soft pulse suppressor bag, singlemode fiber 9/125, 1000 m
SPSB-C-300  = Soft pulse suppressor bag, multimode fiber 50/125, 300 m
SPSB-D-300  = Soft pulse  suppressor bag, multimode fiber 62.5/125, 300 m
Call for configuration and pricing on all models.
Some models available:
880x679 / SPSB-B-1000-88-89
880X683 / SPSB-B-500-88-101